Note: All information contained in this data sheet has been carefully checked and is believed to be accurate as of the date of publication; however, this data sheet cannot be a “controlled document”. Current revisions, if any, to these
specifications are maintained at the factory and are available upon your request. We recommend checking the revision level before finalization of your design documentation.
© 2001 Elantec Semiconductor, Inc.
E
L
2180C
/E
L

• Test equipment amplifiers
• Current to voltage converters
Ordering Information
Part No Package
Tape &
Reel Outline #
EL2180CN 8-Pin PDIP - MDP0031
EL2180CS 8-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL2180CS-T7 8-Pin SO 7” MDP0027
EL2180CS-T13 8-Pin SO 13” MDP0027
EL2180CW-T7 5-Pin SOT23 7” MDP0038
EL2180CW-T13 5-Pin SOT23 13” MDP0038
EL2280CN 8-Pin PDIP - MDP0031
EL2280CS 8-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL2280CS-T7 8-Pin SO 7” MDP0027
EL2280CS-T13 8-Pin SO 13” MDP0027
EL2480CN 14-Pin PDIP - MDP0031
EL2480CS 14-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL2480CS-T7 14-Pin SO 7” MDP0027
EL2480CS-T13 14-Pin SO 13” MDP0027
EL2480CL 24-Pin LPP - MDP0046
EL2480CL-T7 24-Pin LPP 7” MDP0046
EL2480CL-T13 24-Pin LPP 13” MDP0046
EL2180C/EL2280C/EL2480C-Preliminary
250MHz / 3mA Current Mode Feedback Amplifiers
July 19, 2001
查询EL2280C供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
2
EL2180C/EL2280C/EL2480C-Preliminary
250MHz / 3mA Current Mode Feedback Amplifiers
E
L
21
80
C
/E
L
22
80
C
/E
L
24
80
C
-P
re
lim
in
ar
y
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
Supply Voltage between VS+ and GND +12.6V
Voltage between VS+ and VS- +12.6V
Common-Mode Input Voltage VS- to VS+
Differential Input Voltage ±6V
Current into +IN or -IN ±7.5mA
Internal Power Dissipation See Curves
Operating Ambient Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C
Operating Junction Temperature
Plastic Packages 150°C
Output Current (EL2180C) ±120mA
Output Current (EL2280C) ±60mA
Output Current (EL2480C) ±60mA
Storage Temperature Range -65°C to +150°C
DC Electrical Characteristics